# NEVADA ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ETHICAL STANDARDS FOR PUBLIC OFFICIALS

# PERSONAL INFORMATION: NAME: TITLE OF PUBLIC OFFICE: PUBLIC ENTITY: DATE APPOINTED OR ELECTED TO OFFICE (current term): ADDRESS: CITY, STATE, ZIP: TELEPHONE E-MAIL:

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that (Handwritten initials required to the left of each of the following statements, as indicated):



I have received, read and understand the statutory ethical standards for public officers and public employees provided in NRS Chapter 281A (NRS 281A.500(1)(a)); and

I have a responsibility to inform myself of any amendments to the statutory ethical standards as soon as reasonably practicable after each session of the Legislature (NRS 281A.500(1)(b)).

I understand that my refusal to execute and file this acknowledgement constitutes a willful violation of Chapter 281A of NRS, which may subject me to civil penalties. Further, if I am subject to removal from office pursuant to NRS 283.440, the Commission may file a complaint in the appropriate court for my removal for nonfeasance in office (NRS 281A.500(8)).

THE INFORMATION I HAVE PROVIDED HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE.

Date: \_\_\_\_

Signature:

Print Name:

WHO IS REQUIRED TO FILE:	WHEN (Due Date):
Appointed public officer.	Within 30 days of taking office, for each term of office.
Elected public officer who is elected at general election.	Jan. 15 <sup>th</sup> of the year following the general election, for each term of office.
<b>Elected</b> public officer who is elected at an election other than the general election.	Within 30 days of taking office, for each term of office.
<b>Appointed</b> public officer who serves at the pleasure of the appointing authority and does not have a definite term of office.	Within 30 days of taking office and then Jan. 15th every even- numbered year while holding that office.

# Statutory Ethical Standards may be obtained or

### requested from:

Nevada Commission on Ethics 704 W. Nye Lane, Suite 204 Carson City, Nevada 89703 775.687.5469 • 775.687.1279 fax http://ethics.nv.gov

### File completed form with:

Nevada Commission on Ethics 704 W. Nye Lane, Suite 204 Carson City, Nevada 89703 775.687.5469 • 775.687.1279 fax